

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00221

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge #224 over Big Creek on SR 1562 (McCallum Pond Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 4/11/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Apple Tuck & Associates, Inc		Dane Construction, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		English Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,085.00	\$31,085.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	AC	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	Bridge Approach Fill - Sub Regional Tier at Station (-L- 15+80.00)	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$89,020.00	\$89,020.00	\$69,865.00	\$69,865.00	\$112,666.50	\$112,666.50	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00
5	Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Strs	10	TON	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	20	SY	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$3.50	\$70.00
7	15" Drainage Pipe	28	LF	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$67.00	\$1,876.00
8	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
9	15" RC Pipe Culv, Class IV	12	LF	\$36.25	\$435.00	\$36.25	\$435.00	\$36.25	\$435.00	\$36.25	\$435.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
10	Incidental Stone Base	20	TON	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
11	Incidental Milling	230	SY	\$5.70	\$1,311.00	\$5.70	\$1,311.00	\$5.70	\$1,311.00	\$5.70	\$1,311.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00
12	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	290	TON	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$89.85	\$26,056.50	\$114.00	\$33,060.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I 19.0 B	170	TON	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$89.85	\$15,274.50	\$143.00	\$24,310.00
14	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	200	TON	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$89.85	\$17,970.00	\$143.00	\$28,600.00
15	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	35	TON	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00
16	Right Of Way Markers	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$226.00	\$1,808.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
17	Masonry Drainage Structures	2	EA	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
18	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	2	EA	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
19	Shoulder Berm Gutter	21	LF	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00
20	Steel Beam Guardrail	125	LF	\$15.75	\$1,968.75	\$15.75	\$1,968.75	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$15.75	\$1,968.75	\$16.00	\$2,000.00
21	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
22	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
23	GRAU, Type 350	4	EA	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
24	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	30	TON	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
25	Geotextile for Drainage	255	SY	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$765.00
26	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,284.00	\$3,284.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,268.00	\$3,268.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
27	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	1,070	LF	\$1.98	\$2,118.60	\$1.49	\$1,594.30	\$1.98	\$2,118.60	\$2.48	\$2,653.60	\$1.75	\$1,872.50
28	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	1,070.0	LF	\$2.08	\$2,225.60	\$1.64	\$1,754.80	\$2.08	\$2,225.60	\$2.53	\$2,707.10	\$2.00	\$2,140.00
29	8" Water Line	94	LF	\$175.00	\$16,450.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$239.84	\$22,544.96	\$120.00	\$11,280.00
30	Abandon 8" Utility Pipe	292.00	LF	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$16.00	\$4,672.00	\$15.91	\$4,645.72	\$21.00	\$6,132.00
31	10" Trenchless Install (In Soil)	200	LF	\$385.00	\$77,000.00	\$425.00	\$85,000.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00	\$252.51	\$50,502.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
32	Temporary Silt Fence	935	LF	\$1.80	\$1,683.00	\$1.80	\$1,683.00	\$1.80	\$1,683.00	\$1.80	\$1,683.00	\$2.00	\$1,870.00
33	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	65	TON	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$56.00	\$3,640.00
34	Erosion Control Stone, Class B	140	TON	\$21.50	\$3,010.00	\$21.50	\$3,010.00	\$21.50	\$3,010.00	\$21.50	\$3,010.00	\$56.00	\$7,840.00
35	Sediment Control Stone	120	TON	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$18.50	\$2,220.00	\$48.00	\$5,760.00
36	Temporary Mulching	1	AC	\$1,010.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$505.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00
37	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$525.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Apple Tuck & Associates, Inc		Dane Construction, Inc.		Dellinger, Inc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		English Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
38	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	1	TON	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$475.00
39	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
40	Safety Fence	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
41	Silt Excavation	50	CY	\$3.40	\$170.00	\$3.40	\$170.00	\$3.40	\$170.00	\$3.40	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
42	Matting for Erosion Control	7,690.0	SY	\$0.75	\$5,767.50	\$0.75	\$5,767.50	\$0.75	\$5,767.50	\$0.50	\$3,845.00	\$1.00	\$7,690.00
43	Coir Fiber Mat	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
44	1/4" Hardware Cloth	220.00	LF	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
45	Special Stilling Basins	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$377.13	\$754.26	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
46	Wattle	20	LF	\$8.25	\$165.00	\$8.25	\$165.00	\$8.25	\$165.00	\$18.25	\$365.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
47	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	45.00	LB	\$7.20	\$324.00	\$7.20	\$324.00	\$7.20	\$324.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
48	Seeding and Mulching	1	AC	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,275.00	\$2,637.50
49	Mowing	1	AC	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$425.00	\$212.50
50	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
51	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$237.50
52	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
53	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5	TON	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$425.00
54	Impervious Dike	167.0	LF	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$1.00	\$167.00	\$55.00	\$9,185.00
55	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.0	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
56	Response for Erosion Control	13.0	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00
57	Generic Erosion Control Item- Concrete Washout Structure	2.0	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
58	Removal Of Existing Structure at Station (-L- 15+80.00)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$80,400.00	\$80,400.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
59	Unclassified Structure Excavation at Station (-L- 15+80.00)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
60	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	40	CY	\$1,100.00	\$44,440.00	\$1,250.00	\$50,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,480.00	\$698.50	\$28,219.40	\$1,050.00	\$42,420.00
61	Bridge Approach Slabs, Station (-L- 15+80.00)	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,575.00	\$11,575.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,675.00	\$19,675.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
62	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	4898	LB	\$1.25	\$6,122.50	\$1.00	\$4,898.00	\$1.00	\$4,898.00	\$1.09	\$5,338.82	\$1.00	\$4,898.00
63	HP 12x53 Steel Piles	180	LF	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$58.79	\$10,582.20	\$82.00	\$14,760.00
64	Steel Pile Points	10.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
65	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	120	LF	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$106.70	\$12,804.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00
66	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	350.0	TON	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$59.00	\$20,650.00
67	Geotextile for Drainage	390.0	SY	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$780.00
68	Elastomeric Bearings	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
69	3'-0" X 2'-0" Prestressed Concrete Cored Slabs	600.0	LF	\$175.00	\$105,000.00	\$200.00	\$120,000.00	\$194.00	\$116,400.00	\$150.05	\$90,030.00	\$158.00	\$94,800.00
70	Generic Structure Item, Asbestos Assessment	1.0	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
				<b>\$607,561.95</b>		<b>\$621,718.35</b>		<b>\$628,216.96</b>		<b>\$633,505.05</b>		<b>\$700,622.00</b>	

Bidder No. 1: Apple Tuck & Associates, Inc  
Bidder No. 2: Dane Construction, Inc.  
Bidder No. 3: Dellinger, Inc.  
Bidder No. 4: Smith-Rowe, LLC  
Bidder No. 5: English Construction Co., Inc.